## 505493393 05/24/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5540197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EBRAHIM NANA	05/23/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NANA WALL SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	100 MEADOWCREEK DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 250	
City:	CORTE MADERA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94945	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16421579

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (312)759-5646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-357-1313

Email: msweetin@btlaw.com, PNichols@btlaw.com

Correspondent Name: G. PETER NICHOLS

Address Line 1: BARNES & THORNBURG LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 2786

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	69373-293354	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	G. PETER NICHOLS (REG. NO. 34401)	
SIGNATURE:	/G. Peter Nichols/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=190523\_executed\_Nana\_Assignment\_293354#page1.tif source=190523\_executed\_Nana\_Assignment\_293354#page2.tif

PATENT 505493393 REEL: 049278 FRAME: 0840

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Ebrahim Nana, the "Assignor", is the inventor of the invention described in United States Patent Application titled Threshold with Removable Barrier Insert executed by the Assignor on the same date as, or on a date prior to, this Assignment;

Whereas, Nana Wall Systems, Inc. a California corporation having a place of business at 100 Meadowcreek Drive, Suite 250, Corte Madera, CA 94945, the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and all patents that may be obtained for the invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor sold, assigned, and transferred, and by this Assignment sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and any patents that may issue in the United States; together with the entire right, title, and interest in the invention and all patent applications and patents issuing therefrom in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in all continuations, divisions, renewals, and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; together with the right to recover all damages, including, but not limited to, a reasonable royalty, by past, present, or future infringement or any other violation of patent or patent application rights; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents. The Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title, and interest to the Assignee as of the earliest day of filing of any of the applications identified above.

The Assignor covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee exclusive title in all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving the invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee all additional papers that may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

EN

PATENT REEL: 049278 FRAME: 0841 Case No. 69373/293354

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee under the terms of this Assignment.

Dated:

5/23/19

Fbrahim Nana

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049278 FRAME: 0842